8/11/23, 2:26 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicie History Report #; 48358722
Report Date: September 9, 2023 | 10:35 AM EDT
Report Status: Complete

CARFANE

Reference:
Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1GKEV13D29)J204225
Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 118,023 KM
Last Registered In; 3 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)
No U.S. History Found 2 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Peclared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help,

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

N¢ Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information {https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 09, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records fram thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehidle History Repart, along with a
i vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,

Vehicle History Report

@% Accident/Damage

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=US1Ba28jUtscFzKJKBVS SQMwWWTMTS7s

1GKEV13D291204225
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INCIDENT DATE. DETALS AMOUNT
. .2014 Feb 1; . Wmnipeg Ma;i;i;a’mcan;a e 3 e e s e tenr ot 2 ot s e - S
fotimate: NghiRear | Estmareoaterrvn s
Claim: Collision Right Rear Not Reparted
Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right rear
@mmbecs | Wanitab, canada o ) o
Estimate: Rear | Estimate Date: n/a $625.80
@ 2018 Dec 14 Manitobé, Canada
Claim: Collision Rear Not Reported
.

Registration

et i

This vehicle has been registered in the province of Manitoba in Canada with Nermal branding.

Wea checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt Salvage and Stolen,

£ Service Records

P . —_——
‘ DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2022 Oct 15 110,681 KM MURRAY CHEVROLET WINNIPEG Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
2023 Apr 25 116,132 KM MURRAY CHEVROLET WINNIPEG Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada *  Oiland fiiter changed
2023 Jul 12 118,023 KM MURRAY CHEVROLET WINNIPEG Vehicle serviced
I Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
L 4
;@ Open Recalls
Recall #: N140030 | SIDE IMPACT AIRBAG CONNECTOR  Recall Date: 2014 Mar 18
Recall Description
General Motors is recalling certain model year 2008-2013 Buick Enclave and GMC Acadia and 2009-2013 Chevrolet Traverse and 2008-2010
Saturn Qutlook vehicles. In the affected vehicles, increased resistance in the driver and passenger seat mounted slde impact alr bag (SIAB)
wiring harnesses may result in the SIAB and seat belt pretensloners not deploying in the event of a crash.
Remedy
Dealets are to remove the driver and passenger SIAB wiring harness connectors and spllce and solder the wires together,
hitps:/iivhr.carfax.ca/?id=US1Ba28jUtscF2KJKBVSSQMwWWTNMTS7s

1GKEV13D29]204225
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This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

please contact GMC or visit GM's website,

Recall Description

Remedy

please contact GMC or visit GM's website.

Recall #; N140187 | FRONT SAFETY BELT ANCHOR  Recall Date: 2014 May 29

Dealers are to Inspect, and If necessary, repair or replace the lap pretensioner (without a sleeve),

General Motors has decided that a defect, which relates to motor vehicle safety, exists in 2009-2014 model year Buick Enclave, Chevrolet
Traverse, GMC Acadla and 2009-2010 model year Saturn Outlook vehicles. The flaxible steel cable that connects the safety belt to the vehicle
at the outslde of the front cutboard seating positions can fatigue and separate ovar time as a result of occupant movement into the seat.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

+&: Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stalen,

Detailed History

DATE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=US 1Ba2SjUN5cF zKJKBYSSOMwWITMTS s

ODOMETER  SOURCE

2009 Jun 4 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reported

2009 Dec 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada

2010 Dec 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2011 Jun 4 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
Manitoba, Canada

2011 Dec 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2012 Dec 25 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2013 Dec 25 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitcha, Canada

2014 Feb 14 43,629 KM Collislon Right Rear
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

1GKEV13D29)204225
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hitps:/vhr.carfax.ca/?id=US1Ba2Sjit5cFzKJKBYSSQMwWYWTMTE7s

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2014 Feb 14 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right rear
2014 Feb 14 Insurance Recards Collision Estimate Date: n/a
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Right Rear
2014 Mar 18 GMC Recall Manufacturer Recail Issued
Recall # N140030
2014 May 29 GMC Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N140187
2014 Dec 25 Motor Vehicle Dept., Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada
2015 Dec 25 Maotor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2016 Dec 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2017 Dec 25 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2018 Dec 9 Insurance Records Collislan Estimate Date: nfa
Manitoba, Canada Rear ;
S KM ks g e TN A b a4 T o ST S—— v e Wi s ,'
2018 Dec 14 85,186 KM Collision Rear i
Manitoba, Canada
2018 Dec 25 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2019 Dec 25 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
Manitoba, Canada
2020 Dec 25 Motor Vehlcle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada
2021 Dec 25 Motor Vehicle Pept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2022 Cct 15 110,681 KM MURRAY CHEVROLET Service Record Vehicle serviced
WINNIPEG
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2022 Dec 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitaba, Canada
2023 Apr 25 716,132 KM MURRAY CHEVROLET Servica Record Vehicle serviced
WINNIPEG
Winnipeg, Manitoha, Canada
2023 Jul12 118,023 KM MURRAY CHEVROLET Service Record Vehicle serviced
WINNIPEG
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
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Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicie history report Is compiled from multiple data sources, It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data praviders to obtaln cemplate Informaticn on any ene vehlcle, For example, there may be other title, brands,
registratinns, declarations, accidertt information, service records, recall Infermation, odoineter readings or other Informatlon where discrepancies that apply to this vehizle are nat reflectad in this report, CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers recelve data and informatlon from external sources belleved to be rellable, but no responsibiity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, Ingccuracles or omisslons. The reporis are provided
strketly on an as-ls where-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclalm all warranties, express or Implied, Indluding any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quality or fitness for
a4 particular purpase regarding this repert or Its cortents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor 2ny of s source data previders shall be habla for any Josses, expenses or damages In connectlon with any report or any information contalned within a repart,
Includlng the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any information, Other Informetion ahout tha vshicle that [s the subject matter of this vahicle history report, including problams, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this repart as ene important tool, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make & better declslon about your next used tar. By obtaining, reviewlny and/er using this vehicle histery report, you agree to be hound by all of the
terms and conditlons in CARFAX Canada’s Condltlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada Fnd User License Agreements as each may be amended from time ta tima by CARFAX Canada. Conditlons of Use

5 ©2023 CARFAX Canada ULE. Al rights reservec. Emmﬁmm*
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